

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

\_\_\_\_\_

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 428, Page 1, In the Title, Line 3, by deleting the words "school
- 2 foundations" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "organizations meeting hunger, health, and
- 3 hygiene needs of schoolchildren"; and
- 4
- 5 Further amend said bill and page, Section 135.1910, Lines 4 and 5, by deleting the words
- 6 "elementary and secondary education" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "social services"; and
- 7
- 8 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 26, by inserting after the word, "organization." the
- 9 following words, "The qualified organization shall use the taxpayer's contribution solely for the
- 10 unmet health, hunger, and hygiene needs of children in school."; and
- 11
- 12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 13 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_